



ENX-TISAX® ASSESSMENT INFO

| SCHENCK RoTec GmbH | D-U-N-S Number: 31 650 8191 |
|--------------------|------------------------------------|
| Landwehrstraße 55 | TISAX® Scope ID: SKZC7Z |
| 64293 Darmstadt | TISAX® Location-ID: LFT86Y |
| Germany | TISAX®-Assessment-ID: A5MZ33-3 |

The application of information and communication technologies is essential in the global business processes of SCHENCK Balancing. Following the international standard for **Information Security Management ISO 27001**, SCHENCK RoTec GmbH has achieved a security standard recognized by Automotive OEMs through assessments according to **ENX TISAX®**, which is regularly externally audited.

For SCHENCK RoTec GmbH, confidentiality, availability and integrity of information have a very high priority. We have taken extensive measures to protect sensitive and/or confidential information. In doing so, we are guided by the questionnaire on information security of the German Association of the Automotive Industry (VDA ISA), which is largely consistent with ISO 27001 and also contains further additional requirements specific to the automotive industry.

With **TISAX®** (Trusted Information Security Assessment Exchange), the ENX Association supports the common acceptance of information security assessments in the automotive industry on behalf of the German Association of the Automotive Industry (VDA).

The TISAX® assessments are conducted by accredited audit providers who prove their qualification at regular intervals..

The external assessment at SCHENCK RoTec GmbH was carried out by: TÜV SÜD Management Service GmbH, Ridlerstraße 57, 80339 München, Germany.

For our customers in the automotive industry, our existing TISAX® assessment label means working with a partner who consistently treats its customers' information to be protected with the highest level of security.

TISAX® and TISAX® results are not intended for the general public, but are exclusively available to TISAX® participants via the ENX portal: https://portal.enx.com/en-us/TISAX/tisaxassessmentresults.

When publishing the TISAX® logo and, if applicable, other planned PR activities, etc., it is imperative that the "ENX Terms and Conditions" at https://enx.com/tisax are complied with.